M211942EN-C
User Guide
Vaisala Air Quality Transmitter
AQT400 Series
PUBLISHED BY
Vaisala Oyj
Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670 Vantaa, Finland
P.O. Box 26, FI-00421 Helsinki, Finland

Air pressure
Table 4 AQT400 Product Package Contents
Product Content Details Order Code
Installation cable 3.5 m (11 ft 6 in) 220496
5 m (16 ft 5 in) 223283
10 m (32 ft 10 in) 220497
Mounting kit - ASM211983
Test report - -
User guide - -
Table 5 AQT400 Optional Accessories
Accessory Details Order Code
Calibration adapter - ASM212134
Mounting kit for pole mast For 60 mm (2.36 in) pole APPKP60-SET1/2
For 75 mm (2.95 in) pole APPKP75-SET1/2
For 86 mm (3.39 in) pole APPKP86-SET1/2
For 100 mm (3.94 in) pole APPKP100-SET1/2
Tripod with mast (Fe/Zn) 1.72 ... 2.13 m
(5 ft 8 in ... 6 ft 12 in)
249344
AQT400 Series User Guide M211942EN-C